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THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

APRIL 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
JFK continued to drive the region’s total passenger 
growth with 207,357 additional travelers while reaching 
a new mark of 5.246 million passengers (+4.1 percent).
The international sector’s record of 2.859 million 
travelers led growth (+159,761 passengers/+5.9 
percent—the highest growth rate among our airports).  
JFK also led our region’s international seatS  growth 
(+118,530 seats/+3.4 percent).    Domestic passenger 
volume grew 2 percent (+47,596 travelers) to a record 
2.386 million travelers. Domestic seats rose by 1.4 
percent (+39,198 seats). Total cargo volume at JFK 
(which represents about 60 percent of the region’s total
freight) fell by 4.6 percent (-5,468 tons). The fall was 
led by the international sector’s tenth consecutive 
monthly drop (-9,850/-10.2 percent). JFK’s domestic 
cargo activity climbed by 20.8 percent (+4,382 tons).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period
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Non Revenue Passengers  140,082 -0.8  544,625  5.8  1,745,120  3.0
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DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ALASKA AIRLINES
NORWEGIAN AIR
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
LUFTHANSA
ALITALIA
CATHAY PACIFIC
AEROFLOT
TURKISH AIR
AEROMEXICO
KOREAN
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CARIBBEAN AIR
AER LINGUS
KLM
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank
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Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending April 2019JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

565.5 62

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 567.5  11
International Passenger Service
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OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK
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International nonstop cities served
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DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 28,573,132

 474,495

 5,982,754

 2,944,366

 1,930,671

 19,058,973

 3,783,278

Passengers

 277,108

 29

 10,397

 78,644

 8,071

 673,136

 363,883

Freight
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Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 
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Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
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Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 
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